
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1259
ANSWERED ON:16.11.2010
CONSTRUCTION OF APPROACH ROAD
Dhanaplan Shri K. P.

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the plan outlay for expanding Aroor-Vytila road and constructing an approach road to railway over bridge at Edappally in Kerala State;

(b) the time by which the expansion of the highway and the construction of the approach road would be completed; and

(c) the present status of the Chalakkudy under passage in NH-47 in the State of Kerala?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI R. P. N. SINGH)

(a) & (b): The details of Aroor-Vytilla road project and construction of approach road to railway over bridge (ROB)at Edappally is given in the table below:

Name of Project   Length (km) Project Cost /  Likely completion date
      Contract amount
      (in Rs crores)
Balance works for 4 laning 10.368  114.00   December, 2010
and strengthening of
existing 2 lane of Vyttila-Aroor section of NH 47.

Approach road to Edappally 1.729  21.76   September,2011
ROB

(c): Construction of Chalakkudy underpass has been approved by National Highways Authority of India as an additional work to the existing concession.
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